2023 FEE SCHEDULE

	Billing - Fireline Service	I i		
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			Reference
Effective	2" or less Line		<i>Charge</i> 15.00	Reference
	3" Line	\$		
Date	4" Line	\$	17.00	
	6" Line	\$	23.00	
	8" Line	\$	39.00 56.00	
	10" Line	\$	74.00	
	12" Line	\$	89.00	
	Usage per Line - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00	
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Outside C			I
ECC	2" or less Line	\$	15.00	
Effective	3" Line	\$	17.00	
Date	4" Line	\$	32.00	
	6" Line	\$	56.00	
	8" Line	\$	81.00	
	10" Line	\$	108.00	
	12" Line	\$	131.00	
	Usage per Line - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00	
	Billing - Sewer Service			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			ı
Effective	Single Family Residence Rate	\$	237.86	
Date	Multi-Family Residence Rate - per unit	\$	237.86	
	Snow Bird Rate - 50%	\$	118.93	
	Commercial Rate	\$	257.72	
	School District Rate	\$	257.72	
	New Residential Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Commercial Service - per ERU (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	7,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Non-Profit Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	Billing Service - Storm Drain			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci			
	Assessed on all improved properties	\$	7.00	
	Billing - Water Service			
	Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Inside Ci	ity Limi	its	
Effective	Residential Rate	\$	36.80	
Date	Un-Metered Base Rate - 1" or less	\$	36.80	
	Metered Base Rate - 1" or less	\$	36.80	
	1 inch to 2 inch Meter	\$	38.00	
	2 inch Meter	\$	40.00	
	Overage Rate - 100 cu.ft. = 10¢ per gallon	\$	1.00	
	New Residential Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	5,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Commercial Service - per ERU (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	6,000.00	Res. 2023-10
	New Non-Profit Service (meter/add'l fees apply)	\$	5,000.00	Res. 2023-10

Attachment A

2023 FEE SCHEDULE

Customer Charge per Bi-Monthly Billing Cycle - Outside City Limits									
	Description	Fee/Charge Reference		Reference					
Effective	Usage over 600 cubic feet - per 100 cubic feet	\$	1.00						
Date	Snow Bird Rate - 50%	\$	128.86						
Miscellanoeus Utility Fees/Charges									
	Default Fee - 28th	\$	50.00						
	Late Fee - 21st	\$	25.00						
	Delinquent Account Door Hanger Fee	\$	=						
	Delinquent Account Disconnect/Reconnect Fee	\$	-						
	Meter Re-Reading	\$	25.00						
	Data Log	\$	25.00						
	Shut Off/Turn On Fee - non emergency	\$	25.00						
	Emergency Call Outs - 2hr minimum	\$	50.00						
Locating Water/Sewer Lines and/or Standby for Contractor	Normal Working Hours - 2hr minimum (per person)	\$	75.00						
	After Business Hours - 2hr minimum (per person)	\$	100.00						
	Unauthorized Meter Lock Removal	\$	250.00						
	Damage to Water Meter - plus all costs involved	\$	250.00						
	Clear Obstructed Water Meter - request to customer is refused	\$	75.00						